
Date:     May 14th, 2015
To:        All Classified Staff

From:   Elections Committee: (Catalina Herrera, Joanna Louie, Marilyn Clausen)

Re:        Nominations for Senate Officers

Hello!

It's time to nominate colleagues (or yourself) for the Classified Senate Offices listed below.  Our Classified Senate is the best way for us to participate in shared governance decision-making across the college. Next year promises to be an exciting and important year in the life of the college and so it is crucial that we have strong and committed Senate leadership!

Please use the form below to make your nominations, and return it to a member of the Election Committee by Wednesday, May 20th, 2015. Remember, please be sure to first get the approval of your nominee prior to submitting their name, and why you think they'd do well as an officer. All nominations will be confirmed by the election team prior to the election.

The election will be held between May 22nd and May 27th and the results will be announced on Friday, May 29th, 2015.
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BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE CLASSIFIED SENATE

NOMINATION OF OFFICERS FOR 2015-2017
I nominate the individuals(s) listed below:

	PRESIDENT:
	

	
	

	VICE PRESIDENT:
	

	
	

	SECRETARY/TREASURER:
	

	
	


Please return this form to a member of the Elections Committee: Catalina Herrera, Joanna Louie, Marilyn Clausen by Wednesday, May 20th, 2015.
In consideration of accepting the privilege of a Classified Senate officer position, please bear in mind the following Senate purpose and duties that are excerpted from the Classified Senate Constitution. Refer to the Constitution for complete details.

Purpose

The Classified Senate shall represent classified employees in Berkeley City College's governance system. It is intended to provide:

1. A body representing the various needs, concerns, and viewpoints of the classified staff not related to union negotiation matters.

2. A means through which the classified staff will coordinate with administration and faculty to assure opportunities for input from classified staff regarding college business and classified representation on college committees, thus assisting in the shared governance process.

3. A body through which the professionalism of classified staff is articulated and valued.

4. An opportunity for enhancing the democratic process of informed decision-making at Berkeley City College.

5. An opportunity to develop individual leadership contribution and development among the college's classified staff

President

a. The President shall be the spokesperson for the concerns of the Classified Senate to the College and District administration, the faculty, the staff, the Board of Trustees and to the public 

b. The duties of the President shall include but not be limited to:

i. The procurement of information and recommendations being sent to the Board of Trustees by the College and District Administration, and distribution of these to Classified Senate members.

ii. Convening and presiding over Classified Senate meetings.

iii. Representing (or providing for a designate to represent) the Classified Senate at District Administrative meetings.
Recommend to the College President, with the advice and a majority vote of two thirds (2/3) of those present at the Senate's monthly general meeting, representatives to College wide and College Ad Hoc Committees.

Vice President

a. The Vice President shall assume the duties of the President in the President's absence.

b. The Vice President shall keep the Classified Senate apprised of Standing Committee and Ad Hoc committee actions.

c. The Vice President shall be responsible for orientation of new classified staff.

Secretary/Treasurer

a. The Secretary/Treasurer shall be responsible for:

i. Preparing, publishing, and distributing the minutes of all Classified Senate meetings.

List of Eligible Candidates: 
Our constitution states all permanent full-time, part-time, and temp classified staff employed can be a member of the Classified Senate. The President or Vice-President have to be a permanent full-time classified employee. Part-timers and hourly classified employees are eligible for the secretary position.

Permanent Full-time: 

Ada Clark <aclark@peralta.edu>; 

Alejandria Tomas <atomas@peralta.edu>; 

Andrea M. Williams <amwilliams@peralta.edu>; 

Catalina Herrera <cherrera@peralta.edu>; 

Catherine (Lynn) Massey <cmassey@peralta.edu>; 

Catherine Nichols <cnichols@peralta.edu; 

Cynthia Reese <creese@peralta.edu>; 

Donna Dorsey <ddorsey@peralta.edu>; 

Dwayne Cain <dscain@peralta.edu>; 

Elinor Chin <echin@peralta.edu>; 

Fatima Shah <fshah@peralta.edu>; 

Felix Smith BCC <felixsmith@peralta.edu>; 

Gail Pendleton <gpendleton@peralta.edu>; 

Gregorio Guzman <gguzman@peralta.edu>; 

Guang Chen <gchen@peralta.edu>; 

Jasmine Martinez <jmartinez@peralta.edu>; 

Javier Lopez <jlopez@peralta.edu>; 

Jennifer Lenahan <jlenahan@peralta.edu>; 

Joanna Louie <jlouie@peralta.edu>; 

John Pang <jpang@peralta.edu>; 

John Saenz <jsaenz@peralta.edu>; 
Johnny Dong <jdong@peralta.edu>; 

Karen Shields <kshields@peralta.edu>; 

Kwisuk Sanchez <ksanchez@peralta.edu>; 

Lisa Gwyn-Laigo <lgwynlaigo@peralta.edu>; 

Loan (Jackie) Vo <lvo@peralta.edu>; 

Loan Nguyen <lnguyen@peralta.edu>; 

Loretta Newsom <lnewsom@peralta.edu>; 

Louisa Roberts <lroberts@peralta.edu>; 

Maribel Lopez <mlopez@peralta.edu>; 

Marilyn Clausen <mclausen@peralta.edu>; 

Marilyn Montague <mmontague@peralta.edu>; 

Nancy Cayton <ncayton@peralta.edu>; 

Nghi Dong <ndong@peralta.edu>; 

Paula Coil <pcoil@peralta.edu>; 

Phi Le <phile@peralta.edu>; 

Phu Le <phule@peralta.edu>; 

Ralph Smeester <rsmeester@peralta.edu>; 

Ramona Butler <rbutler@peralta.edu>; 

Roberto Gonzalez <rgonzalez@peralta.edu>; 

Roger Toliver <rtoliver@peralta.edu>; 

Shu Hu <shu@peralta.edu>; 

Sylvia Espinosa <sespinosa@peralta.edu>; 

Tam Vo <tvo@peralta.edu>; 

Tammie S. Perry <tperry@peralta.edu>; 

Vincent Koo <vkoo@peralta.edu>; 

Willard Cheng <wcheng@peralta.edu>; 

Yolanda Young <yyoung@peralta.edu>
Part-time and Hourlies:

Allison Greene <agreene@peralta.edu>; 

Bryan Sagara <bsagara@peralta.edu>; 

Christian Hutchin <chutchin@peralta.edu>; 

Dolores Harshaw <dharshaw@peralta.edu>;

David T. Hunt <dhunt@peralta.edu>; 

Esteem O. Brumfield <eobrumfield@peralta.edu>; 

Francine Lewis <flewis@peralta.edu>; 

Huseyin Sari <hsari@peralta.edu>; 

Jackeline Reyes <jreyes@peralta.edu>; 

Joann Ruckman <jruckman@peralta.edu>; 

Justin Duong <jduong@peralta.edu>; 

Michelle Campbell-Mateo <mcampbell-mateo@peralta.edu>;

Natalia Fedorova <nfedorova@peralta.edu>;

Philip Meier <pmeier@peralta.edu>;

Qi (Debbie) Wang <dwang@peralta.edu>; 

Rodrigo Lemes <rlemes@peralta.edu>; 

Sarinaz Idrisova <sidrisova@peralta.edu>; 

Shirley Fogarino <sfogarino@peralta.edu>;

Sima Moshtaghi  <smoshtaghi@peralta.edu>;
Steven Castro <scastro@peralta.edu>;      
Theresa Rumjahn <trumjahn@peralta.edu>; 

Please advise if there are any classified employees missing on the provided list, so we may include them immediately.                                          Thank you!
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